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January 4,2008 

Re: Case No. 2007-0042 1 

Dear Beth: 

Please file the attached Responses to Attorney General’s Supplemental Data 
Request and the Commission’s Second Data Request of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc. 
A copy of each has been delivered to the Attorney General. 

If there are any questions about this matter, please contact me. 

Attorney for Gasco 

Attachments 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PtJBLIC SEIIVICE COMMISSION 

SECOND DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. 2007-00421 

SECOND DATA REQUEST 
DATED DECEMBER 21,2007 

Witness responsible for respoiiding to the questions: Fred A. Steele 
President 
Gasco Distribution Systems, Iiic. 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFOW, THE P‘CJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SECOND DATA REQVEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. 2007-00421 

1. Refer to Item 2(a) of the response to the Commission Staff’s October 17,2007 
data request. 

a. Explain why Gasco did not have a copy of the Commission’s Order in Case 
No. 2002-00426 (Purchased Gas of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc.), its most 
recent Gas Cost Adjustment (“GCA”) filing prior to the current filing, in its 
office files. 

The order could iiot be located in our files. It is uiiluiowii if tlie order was iiot 
received from the Coiiiinissioii or if it was misplaced. 

b. If Gasco did not receive a Commission Order for Case No. 2002-00426 within 
the amount of time it typically requires the Commission to process a GCA 
filing, explain why Gasco did not inquire at  the Commission regarding the 
status of its application. 

It was aii oversight by Gasco, others in tlie office were not aware of tlie filing, and 
did not kiiow to look for that order. 





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SECOND DATA W,QUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. 2007-00421 

2. Refer to Item 3(a) of the response to the Commission Staff’s October 17,2007 
data request. On a monthly basis, provide Gasco’s Mcf sales for the 60 
months from July 1997 through June 2002. 

Gasco Sales - Mcf 
2002 200 1 2000 I999 1998 1997 

Jail 
Feb 
Mar 

May 
JUll 
Jul 
Aug 
SeP 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

Apr 

5,174 6,145 
3,377 3,181 
3,067 2,994 
1,199 1,306 
817 607 
3 93 588 

342 
S 04 
503 
988 
1,603 
1,903 

4,650 
3,088 
1,714 
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685 
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422 
637 
813 
2,805 
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3,661 
2,703 
4,361 
1,268 
S O 5  
S I  1 
386 
410 
472 
86 1 
1,660 
3,188 

2,418 
2,333 
2,302 
1,016 
63 3 
554 
477 431 
474 432 
472 544 
716 627 
1,605 1,589 
2,803 2,611 





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SECOND DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. 2007-00421 

3. Refer to the response to Item 9(a) of the Attorney General’s November 5, 
2007 data request, which concerns the rates on Gasco’s Website. The total 
rates identified as those posted since December 6,2007 are the same as the 
total rates posted prior to that date, although the GCR component after 
December 6 is roughly $3.40 per Mcf greater than the prior GCR. Explain 
whether this is an error only in the data response or if the incorrect total 
rates have been posted on the Website. 

This is an error in the data respoiise for Item 9(a), the correct total rates were 
posted 011 Gasco’s Website. The correct total rates for Resideiitial and 
Coiiiinercial are $13.227.5 per Mcf aiid $12.227.5 per Mcf respectively. 





COMMONWEALTH OF I(ENTUCI<Y 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SECOND DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. 

CASE NO. 2007-00421 

AFFIDAVIT 

State of Ohio 

Couiity of Muslciiigmi 

I, Fred A. Steele, President after being sworii, state that these respoiises to these 
requested questioiis of tlie Public Service Comiiiissioii of I<eiitucky for Case No. 
2007-0042 1 on behalf of Gasco Distribution Systeiiis, Iiic. are true and accurate to 
tlie best of iiiy Iciiowledge, iiiforiiiatioii aiid belief formed after a reasonable 
inquiry. 

Sworn to before me by Keiiiieth D. Magyar oii this 3rd day of January, 2008. 

Trina L. King 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

y Commission Expires 8840i2 


