JOHN N. HUGHES *attorneyat law* professional service corporation 124 west todd street frankfort, kentucky 40601

TELEPHONE: (502) 227-7270

JNHUGHES@fewpb.net

TELEFAX (502) 875-7059

January 4, 2008

RECEIVED

JAN 0 4 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2007-00421

Dear Beth:

Please file the attached Responses to Attorney General's Supplemental Data Request and the Commission's Second Data Request of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc. A copy of each has been delivered to the Attorney General.

If there are any questions about this matter, please contact me.

ry truly yours, ohn N. Hughes

Attorney for Gasco

Attachments

FFCFV.

JAN 0 4 200

.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SECOND DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO GASCO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC. CASE NO. 2007-00421

SECOND DATA REQUEST DATED DECEMBER 21, 2007

Witness responsible for responding to the questions:

Fred A. Steele President Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc.

INDEX

.

Question No. 1	Tab No. A
Question No.2	Tab No. B
Question No. 3	Tab No. C
Certification of the Preparer/Person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc.	Tab No. D

- 1. Refer to Item 2(a) of the response to the Commission Staff's October 17, 2007 data request.
- a. Explain why Gasco did not have a copy of the Commission's Order in Case No. 2002-00426 (Purchased Gas of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc.), its most recent Gas Cost Adjustment ("GCA") filing prior to the current filing, in its office files.

The order could not be located in our files. It is unknown if the order was not received from the Commission or if it was misplaced.

b. If Gasco did not receive a Commission Order for Case No. 2002-00426 within the amount of time it typically requires the Commission to process a GCA filing, explain why Gasco did not inquire at the Commission regarding the status of its application.

It was an oversight by Gasco, others in the office were not aware of the filing, and did not know to look for that order.

2. Refer to Item 3(a) of the response to the Commission Staff's October 17, 2007 data request. On a monthly basis, provide Gasco's Mcf sales for the 60 months from July 1997 through June 2002.

Gasco Sales - Mcf							
	2002	2001	2000	1999	1998 1997		
Jan	5,174	6,145	4,650	3,661	2,418		
Feb	3,377	3,181	3,088	2,703	2,333		
Mar	3,067	2,994	1,714	4,361	2,302		
Apr	1,199	1,306	1,232	1,268	1,016		
May	817	607	685	505	633		
Jun	393	588	490	511	554		
Jul		342	435	386	477 431		
Aug		504	422	410	474 432		
Sep		503	637	472	472 544		
Oct		988	813	861	716 627		
Nov		1,603	2,805	1,660	1,605 1,589		
Dec		1,903	5,030	3,188	2,803 2,611		

3. Refer to the response to Item 9(a) of the Attorney General's November 5, 2007 data request, which concerns the rates on Gasco's Website. The total rates identified as those posted since December 6, 2007 are the same as the total rates posted prior to that date, although the GCR component after December 6 is roughly \$3.40 per Mcf greater than the prior GCR. Explain whether this is an error only in the data response or if the incorrect total rates have been posted on the Website.

This is an error in the data response for Item 9(a), the correct total rates were posted on Gasco's Website. The correct total rates for Residential and Commercial are \$13.2275 per Mcf and \$12.2275 per Mcf respectively.

AFFIDAVIT

State of Ohio

County of Muskingum

I, Fred A. Steele, President after being sworn, state that these responses to these requested questions of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky for Case No. 2007-00421 on behalf of Gasco Distribution Systems, Inc. are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Sworn to before me by Kenneth D. Magyar on this 3rd day of January, 2008.

Fred A. Steele

Notary Public

Trina L. King Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 8-8-2012